

# COHOCTAH TOWNSHIP BOARD MEETING-SPECIAL MEETING 10-15-2024 October 15, 2024 at 5:00 PM Township Hall | Fowlerville, Michigan

The Township will provide necessary reasonable auxiliary aids and services to individuals with disabilities at the meeting upon 72 hour advance notice by contacting Barb Fear, Township Clerk, by email: <u>bfearclerk@gmail.com</u>, phone: (517) 546-0655, or mail: 10518 N Antcliff Rd Fowlerville MI 48836.

# AGENDA

## **CALL TO ORDER**

# AGENDA APPROVAL

#### **NEW BUSINESS**

- 1. Michigan Public Service Commission Order dated 10-10-2024
- 2. Bid for House Winterization

## CALL TO THE PUBLIC

## ADJOURN



Sprungtown Outdoor Services LLC 10500 N Antcliff Rd. Fowlerville MI, 48836 517 375 2422

# **Proposal**

Date: October 14, 2024 Re: 10515 Antcliff Rd. Barn overgrowth clean up To: Cohoctah Township 10518 N Antcliff Rd. Fowlerville, MI 48836 From: Sprungtown Outdoor Services (Jonathan Black) 10500 N Antcliff Rd. Fowlerville MI 48836

This proposal is for winterization of 10515 Antcliff Rd. This is an estimate and should any repairs or alterations need to be done to complete the service, this may ad additional fees to the service.

The proposed estimated amount for this service will be \$600

Owner/Operator Jonathan M. Black Jr.